

ARBITRATION FEE SCHEDULE

Hearing Fees

•	Fee per day, or part thereof, for hearing or mediation	\$4,500
•	Fee per day, or part thereof, for interest arbitration	\$6,000
•	Weekend surcharge, per day or part thereof	\$1,500

Cancellation Fees

less than 30 calendar days before the hearing*
\$2,250

* If the cancelled date is used for another matter, no fee will be charged

Travel and Expenses

- Actual and reasonable disbursements for hearing rooms, travel, overnight accommodation, long distance, fax, delivery and photocopying will be charge.
- Milage rate for travel by car outside of the City of Toronto is charged at \$0.60 per kilometer measured from Toronto.
- No fee for travel time is normally charged. Exceptions will be identified in advance.

Billing and Accounts

- Fees set out above do not include HST.
- No additional charge for the preparation of an Award will be charged unless exceptional preparation or writing time is required such as where written briefs or submissions require preparation or writing time that is disproportionate to the hearing time. Additional time is billed at \$562.50 per hour.
- Fees and expenses are divided equally between the parties.
- Accounts are payable when issued.



CIVIL MEDIATION FEE SCHEDULE

Mediation Fees

- Fee per ½ day, or part thereof, for mediation of civil matters \$2,250*
 - * Half day mediations are booked 9 a.m. to 12:30 p.m. or 1:30 p.m. to 5 p.m.

Cancellation Fees

- less than 30 calendar days before the mediation* \$1,125
- * If the cancelled date is used for another matter, no fee will be charged

Travel and Expenses

- Actual and reasonable disbursements for hearing rooms, travel, overnight accommodation, long distance, fax, delivery and photocopying will be charge.
- Milage rate for travel by car outside of the City of Toronto is charged at \$0.60 per kilometer measured from Toronto.
- No fee for travel time is normally charged. Exceptions will be identified in advance.

Billing and Accounts

- Fees set out above do not include HST.
- Fees and expenses are divided equally between the parties unless the parties agree otherwise.
- Accounts are payable when issued.